# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LTL ENTERPRISES INC.	08/13/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROALIE INC.
Street Address:	3 Colby Lane
City:	Richmond Hill
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4C 6H4

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11746441

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)971-6638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-971-7202

Email: iwozny@dimock.com

Correspondent Name: Jenna L. Wilson

Address Line 1: 20 Queen St. West, Suite 3202, Box 102

Address Line 2: Dimock Stratton LLP

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3R3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenna L. Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=1986-3\_Assignment-LTL\_to\_Roalie#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020355 FRAME: 0398

500437930

### ASSIGNMENT

LTL ENTERPRISES INC. (Assignor), whose full post office address is 3 Colby Lane, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 6H4, Canada,

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to

ROALIE INC. (Assignee), whose full post office address is 3 Colby Lane, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 6H4, Canada,

all the Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled GOAL TENDING DEVICE (the Invention), and in and to a Canadian patent application filed May 10, 2006 and accorded serial number 2,546,037, and in and to a U.S. patent application filed May 9, 2007 and accorded serial number 11/746,441; and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

(signature of witness)

(print name of witness)

79/200UMA

LTL ENTERPRISES INC.

I have authority to bind the company,

1986-2/JLW

Witness: